
Geiger HCTT 05-14-19

7.70 0.04

Overall

Place Bib # Name Category

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 23 Greif, David Project Echelon Racing A 00:29:49.08 15.49 00:00.00

2 18 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 00:31:10.95 14.82 01:21.87

3 6 Cassidy, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:31:29.21 14.67 01:40.13

4 5 Clark, Justin A 00:31:46.02 14.54 01:56.94

5 21 Baumgartner, Jesson A 00:31:58.39 14.45 02:09.31

6 17 Taylor, Mike Texmarket USA A 00:33:15.39 13.89 03:26.31

7 20 Spano, Nick A 00:33:45.20 13.69 03:56.12

8 3 Lee, Jonathan Trainer Road A 00:35:02.69 13.18 05:13.61

9 12 Ingram, Callum Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:35:53.36 12.87 06:04.28

10 16 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:55.10 12.86 06:06.02

11 10 Waters, Scott Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:36:04.55 12.81 06:15.47

12 338 Ward, Maddy SDBC B 00:36:32.46 12.64 06:43.38

13 8 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 00:36:48.01 12.55 06:58.93

14 7 Elsner, Tucker Trainer Road A 00:36:53.05 12.53 07:03.97

15 15 Van Horn, David Projekt A 00:36:54.69 12.52 07:05.61

16 14 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal Cycling A 00:37:12.18 12.42 07:23.10

17 320 Stephens, Alexander B 00:37:54.52 12.19 08:05.44

18 337 Cho, James Clean Power Racing p/b Tesla B 00:38:23.84 12.03 08:34.76

19 322 Gossi, Paul Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:38:24.25 12.03 08:35.17

20 332 O'Meara, Shawn Aspen Electric - Meriweter Cycles B 00:38:33.01 11.98 08:43.93

21 11 Morris, Pete Team Clif Bar A 00:38:47.41 11.91 08:58.33

22 4 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:38:48.66 11.90 08:59.58

23 302 Kanwetz, Nicholas Trainer Road B 00:39:06.77 11.81 09:17.69

24 6 Cassidy, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:39:37.21 11.66 09:48.13

25 336 Sandoval, Sergio Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:39:48.92 11.60 09:59.84

26 327 Mannning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:50.70 11.31 11:01.62

27 334 Lehman, Eric Orange Pedal Cycling B 00:41:12.74 11.21 11:23.66

28 2 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen A 00:41:21.35 11.17 11:32.27

29 22 Simon, Wayne Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:42:21.05 10.91 12:31.97

30 623 Christenen, Tracy C 00:42:27.56 10.88 12:38.48

31 306 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Racing p/b Tesla B 00:43:37.68 10.59 13:48.60

32 310 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:43:59.80 10.50 14:10.72

33 319 Warner, Dereck B 00:44:18.53 10.43 14:29.45

34 314 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:44:56.72 10.28 15:07.64

35 626 Plaize, Guillame C 00:46:00.91 10.04 16:11.83

36 625 Whiteley, Cliff Reno Wheelmen C 00:46:04.01 10.03 16:14.93

37 604 Simcox, Tommy C 00:46:04.35 10.03 16:15.27

38 610 Winterman, Mitch Reno Wheelmen C 00:46:09.50 10.01 16:20.42

39 333 Evans, David Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:41.59 9.89 16:52.51

40 335 Kovak, Adam Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:50.40 9.86 17:01.32

41 317 Bovet, John Orange Pedal Cycling B 00:48:16.12 9.57 18:27.04

42 601 Iturriaga, Claudio Audi Reno Tahoe C 00:49:04.09 9.42 19:15.01

43 627 Milke, Paul Trainer Road C 00:49:27.68 9.34 19:38.60

44 603 Pasternak, Andy Reno Wheelmen C 00:49:51.96 9.26 20:02.88

45 608 Jones, Travis C 00:53:22.40 8.66 23:33.32

46 628 Eckert, Rik Orange Pedal Cycling C 00:57:51.28 7.99 28:02.20
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A's 13 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 23 Greif, David Project Echelon Racing A 00:29:49.08 15.49 00:00.00

2 18 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 00:31:10.95 14.82 01:21.87

3 6 Cassidy, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:31:29.21 14.67 01:40.13

4 5 Clark, Justin A 00:31:46.02 14.54 01:56.94

5 21 Baumgartner, Jesson A 00:31:58.39 14.45 02:09.31

6 17 Taylor, Mike Texmarket USA A 00:33:15.39 13.89 03:26.31

7 20 Spano, Nick A 00:33:45.20 13.69 03:56.12

8 3 Lee, Jonathan Trainer Road A 00:35:02.69 13.18 05:13.61

9 12 Ingram, Callum Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:35:53.36 12.87 06:04.28

10 16 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:55.10 12.86 06:06.02

11 10 Waters, Scott Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:36:04.55 12.81 06:15.47

12 8 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 00:36:48.01 12.55 06:58.93

13 7 Elsner, Tucker Trainer Road A 00:36:53.05 12.53 07:03.97

14 15 Van Horn, David Projekt A 00:36:54.69 12.52 07:05.61

15 14 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal Cycling A 00:37:12.18 12.42 07:23.10

16 11 Morris, Pete Team Clif Bar A 00:38:47.41 11.91 08:58.33

17 4 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:38:48.66 11.90 08:59.58

18 6 Cassidy, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:39:37.21 11.66 09:48.13

19 2 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen A 00:41:21.35 11.17 11:32.27

20 22 Simon, Wayne Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:42:21.05 10.91 12:31.97

B's 11 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 338 Ward, Maddy SDBC B 00:36:32.46 12.64 00:00.00

2 320 Stephens, Alexander B 00:37:54.52 12.19 01:22.06

3 337 Cho, James Clean Power Racing p/b Tesla B 00:38:23.84 12.03 01:51.38

4 322 Gossi, Paul Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:38:24.25 12.03 01:51.79

5 332 O'Meara, Shawn Aspen Electric - Meriweter Cycles B 00:38:33.01 11.98 02:00.55

6 302 Kanwetz, Nicholas Trainer Road B 00:39:06.77 11.81 02:34.31

7 336 Sandoval, Sergio Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:39:48.92 11.60 03:16.46

8 327 Mannning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:50.70 11.31 04:18.24

9 334 Lehman, Eric Orange Pedal Cycling B 00:41:12.74 11.21 04:40.28

10 306 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Racing p/b Tesla B 00:43:37.68 10.59 07:05.22

11 310 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:43:59.80 10.50 07:27.34

12 319 Warner, Dereck B 00:44:18.53 10.43 07:46.07

13 314 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:44:56.72 10.28 08:24.26

14 333 Evans, David Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:41.59 9.89 10:09.13

15 335 Kovak, Adam Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:50.40 9.86 10:17.94

16 317 Bovet, John Orange Pedal Cycling B 00:48:16.12 9.57 11:43.66

C's 23 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 623 Christenen, Tracy C 00:42:27.56 10.88 00:00.00

2 626 Plaize, Guillame C 00:46:00.91 10.04 03:33.35

3 625 Whiteley, Cliff Reno Wheelmen C 00:46:04.01 10.03 03:36.45

4 604 Simcox, Tommy C 00:46:04.35 10.03 03:36.79

5 610 Winterman, Mitch Reno Wheelmen C 00:46:09.50 10.01 03:41.94

6 601 Iturriaga, Claudio Audi Reno Tahoe C 00:49:04.09 9.42 06:36.53

7 627 Milke, Paul Trainer Road C 00:49:27.68 9.34 07:00.12

8 603 Pasternak, Andy Reno Wheelmen C 00:49:51.96 9.26 07:24.40

9 608 Jones, Travis C 00:53:22.40 8.66 10:54.84

10 628 Eckert, Rik Orange Pedal Cycling C 00:57:51.28 7.99 15:23.72

Women
1 338 Ward, Maddy SDBC B 00:36:32.46 11.40 00:00.00

2 623 Christenen, Tracy C 00:42:27.56 9.53 05:55.10

3 314 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:44:56.72 11.09 08:24.26


